standard clinical the questionnaires overestimated three times (20 vs 
6.6 %) the presence of a potential anxiety disorder, eight times (2.4 vs 
0.3 %) the presence of PTSD, and twenty-five times (32 vs 1.3 %) the 
presence of a major depression. 

Healthcare utilisation (T3). Three hundred and forty-six (346) 
participants completed the healthcare utilisation follow-up measure of 
whom 45 (13 %) utilised assignment-related physical health services 
and 24 (6.9 %) assignment-related mental health services. Another 16 
(4.6 %) utilised physical and 8 (2.3 %) mental health services for issues 
that might or might not be assignment-related, whilst 72 (21 %) utilised 
physical and 8 (2.3 %) mental health services for issues unrelated to the 
assignment. 

Two hundred and eighteen (n = 218) participants completed both 
the follow-up measure and post-assignment M.I.N.I. clinical interview, 
of whom 38 participants had an indication of a current DSM-5 disorder. 
Ten participants (26 %) with such a reported disorder utilised mental 
health services.

[...]

The representativeness of the sample was determined by comparing 
demographic information about the current sample with data from the 
total MSF population, performing decliner analyses, non-responder an
alyses and sensitivity analyses. For a detailed description see also 
Appendix 4. 

Population comparisons. Five hundred and ninety-seven (597) 
iHAWs were not informed about the present study because they did not 
visit the MSF Amsterdam office for a briefing. Compared to them, our 
study participants were significantly (p < .05) more often female, 
younger, more often in supervisory/specialist and coordination assign